Industrial Motherboards & Systems
Features
 � Note: CE (No RED certification)
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
Standard 7
EPC-T3285

EPC-T3285
Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
Ordering Information
Model Name Part Number CPU Memory/HDD 9~36V Adapter Power input Certification
EPC-T3285
EPC-T3285CA-00Y1E Celeron G3900 X X X 2.5Ø CE/FCC
EPC-T32855A-00Y0E i5-7500T X X X 2.5Ø CE/FCC
EPC-T32855A-15Y1E i5-7500T X V X Terminal block CE/FCC
Power Adapter
Part Number Watts Input Output Support SKU Safety
96PSA-A120W12V1 120W AC 100 ~ 240 V 12 V, 10A EPC-T3285CA-00Y1E
EPC-T32855A-00Y0E CE/FCC/CCC/UL/CB/KC/PSE/GS/GOST R
96PSA-A120W12P4 120W AC 100~240V 12V, 10A EPC-T32855A-15Y1E CE/FCC/CCC/UL/CB/KC/PSE
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1930001241 Screws for Hard Disk/ spare 6
1930003238 M3x5 Screws For Rubber Foot/Wall Mount bracket 4
1930004828 Screws for Hard Disk bracket spare 2
1990012452S000 Rubber Foot 4
1990021263S000
1990021264S000 Lock harness for power cord 1
2190000902 CARDBOARD-WARRANTY REV. A2 1
Driver bay and Expansion card combination
Model CPU TDP Storage PCIe
expension
Operating
temperature Max. PCIe Card Dimention
EPC-T3285
65W 1 x 2.5" HDD V 0 ~ 40 °C** 185L x 111.15W x 16.1H (mm)
65W 1 x 2.5" SSD V 0 ~ 40 °C** 185L x 111.15W x 16.1H (mm)
65W 1 x mSATA V 0 ~ 40 °C** 185L x 111.15W x 16.1H (mm)
65W 2 x 2.5" HDD X 0 ~ 45 °C none
65W 2 x 2.5" SSD X 0 ~ 45 °C none
65W 1 x 3.5" HDD X 0 ~ 45 °C none
EPC-T3285
35W 1 x 2.5" HDD V 0 ~ 40 °C** 185L x 111.15W x 16.1H (mm)
35W 1 x 2.5" SSD V 0 ~ 40 °C** 185L x 111.15W x 16.1H (mm)
35W 1 x mSATA V 0 ~ 40 °C** 185L x 111.15W x 16.1H (mm)
35W 2 x 2.5" HDD X 0 ~ 45 °C none
35W 2 x 2.5" SSD X 0 ~ 45 °C none
35W 1 x 3.5" HDD X 0 ~ 45 °C none
** Base on Expansion card's max Thermal Spec 50 °C
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
AIMB-0BRK-RM03E EPC-T3000 series Rack Mounting bracket kits
AIMB-0BRK-WM02E AIMB-T,EPC-T/B series Wall Mounting bracket kits
AIMB-0BRK-VM06E EPC-T3000 series VESA Mounting bracket kits
1700023768-01 1x4P Phoenix to DC Jack 15cm cable
1700000596 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, China type